

Little League Will Meet Monday Night

Plans for Brownsville's Little to League baseball campaign will get under way here tomorrow night a when league officials meet at 7:30 is p.m. at the First National Bank building.

Barney Hale, president of Kiwanian-sponsored Little League group, a said that at least two leagues will be operated this year. One will be a sponsored by the Kiwanis, the other by the West Brownsville Lions Club.

Hale said there would also be a discussion concerning the possibility of sponsoring a Pony League for youths who had become too old to participate in Little League play.

Hale invited all former Little League officials, manager and other interested parties to attend the meeting.

Clipped By:



dinoxc Tue, Apr 21, 2020

Copyright © 2020 Newspapers.com. All Rights Reserved.

